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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 28 Men, 100m Medley Open
18.12.2016 - 19:42 Results
EEJR - 14 1:00.58 ZIRK, Kregor USK Tallinn 21.12.2013
EEJR - 16 56.42 LIIVAMÄGI, Martin KUK Tallinn 25.02.2005
EEJR - 18 54.87 TRIBUNTSOV, Ralf AUD Bergen (NOR) 20.04.2013
EER 52.92 ALJAND, Martti TOP Chartres (FRA) 25.11.2012
Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Open

1. ALJAND, Martti 87 Audentese Spordiklubi 54.13 819 24.79 29.34
2. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.34 767 25.04 30.30
3. VINTER, Endri 93 Paernu Uca 56.20 732 25.13 31.07
4. GUSSEV, Andrei 97 Spordiklubi Garant 56.61 716 25.36 31.25
5. AAVIK, Priit 94 Audentese Spordiklubi 57.07 699 26.51 30.56
6. HEIN, Silver 97 Ujumisklubi Briis 57.28 691 26.98 30.30
7. SELI, Karel 98 Tartu Ujumisklubi 58.26 657 27.26 31.00
8. MATVEJEV, Tiit 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.97 634 27.97 31.00
9. AKAVANTSEV, Maksim 98 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 59.21 626 27.99 31.22

10. LILLEORG, Miko 98 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.25 625 27.07 32.18
11. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 59.32 622 26.97 32.35
12. SOVTSA, Mark 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.54 615 28.39 31.15
13. PRIBLUDNOI, Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:01.44 560 28.68 32.76
14. KOSTIN, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.48 559 29.16 32.32
15. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 1:01.85 549 28.71 33.14
16. GELLER, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.86 549 29.79 32.07

MEIER, Artur 98 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:01.86 549 28.05 33.81
18. PIUS, Rinel 99 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:01.99 545 28.58 33.41
19. SORAMIES, Olli 98 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:02.00 545 28.76 33.24
20. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.26 538 28.51 33.75
21. TARUM, Robert 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:02.56 531 27.50 35.06
22. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.90 522 29.02 33.88
23. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.32 512 28.95 34.37
24. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.41 509 29.50 33.91
25. LATT, Ilia 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:03.63 504 28.39 35.24

VIIRPUU, Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.63 504 29.62 34.01
27. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 1:03.79 500 29.92 33.87
28. ARM, Markus 01 MyFitness 1:03.86 499 29.58 34.28
29. KESKSAAR, Sander 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.09 493 29.09 35.00
30. KLEIMOLA, Ossi 01 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:04.32 488 30.05 34.27
31. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:04.45 485 29.48 34.97
32. DANILOV, Artjom 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.46 485 28.08 36.38
33. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.48 484 29.92 34.56
34. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.86 455 29.52 36.34
35. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 1:05.90 454 30.08 35.82
36. LOOKENE, Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 1:06.18 448 30.77 35.41
37. MAERTMAA, Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.22 447 30.31 35.91
38. SEI, Paul Arvid 00 Rocca al Mare Kooli SK 1:06.36 444 29.06 37.30
39. ARGE, Anders 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:06.71 437 29.81 36.90
40. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.97 432 30.70 36.27
41. KUNDLA, Johannes 01 Orca Swim Club 1:07.33 425 30.18 37.15
42. TATAR, Robin 02 Orca Swim Club 1:07.37 425 30.81 36.56
43. KOLLI, Karl Aleksander 01 Wiru Swim 1:07.44 423 30.90 36.54

TIIMUS, Siim Hindrik 00 Wiru Swim 1:07.44 423 31.83 35.61
45. HELDE, Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.18 410 30.79 37.39
46. HANKO, Oskar 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:08.20 409 31.37 36.83
47. PALVADRE, Christopher 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.66 401 32.85 35.81
48. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 1:08.73 400 30.32 38.41
49. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:09.15 393 31.71 37.44
50. IVANOV, Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.23 391 30.26 38.97
51. FILIPPOV, Martin 00 Spordiklubi Shark 1:09.33 390 31.57 37.76
52. AKSALU, Simo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.59 369 31.02 39.57
53. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 1:10.62 369 32.32 38.30
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 28, Men, 100m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

54. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.67 368 31.88 38.79
55. NIKOLTSUK, Aleksei 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:10.91 364 35.02 35.89
56. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.00 363 32.47 38.53
57. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:11.03 362 32.31 38.72
58. MARTIKAINEN, Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:11.11 361 32.49 38.62
59. ZGURO, Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:12.09 347 34.82 37.27
60. JAHILO, Jaan Markus 01 MyFitness 1:12.62 339 34.24 38.38
61. MAEKIMAA, Samuel-Mathias 02 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.91 335 34.16 38.75
62. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.20 331 33.30 39.90
63. OUNMAA, Sass-Joergen 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:13.26 330 33.70 39.56
64. URSIN, Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:13.35 329 33.28 40.07
65. KOVASK, Rasmus 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.46 327 35.41 38.05
66. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.80 323 33.56 40.24
67. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.12 319 33.83 40.29
68. LEKANDER, Joonatan 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:14.56 313 34.88 39.68
69. PRITS, Ralf Erik 04 MyFitness 1:14.57 313 35.85 38.72
70. TAMMIS, Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:14.62 312 34.22 40.40
71. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:14.67 312 33.23 41.44

ALEKSEJEV, Daniil 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:14.67 312 33.93 40.74
73. PRANK, Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:15.24 305 34.90 40.34

DSQ LAASPERE, Reimo Gert 03 Spordiklubi Shark 1:14.95 33.52 41.43
GA - False Start

DSQ ROOSE, Ralf 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:17.01 36.48 40.53
BaF - Did not finish on back

YOB 1999 - 2000

1. ZIRK, Kregor 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 55.34 767 25.04 30.30
2. MATVEJEV, Tiit 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 58.97 634 27.97 31.00
3. PIILBERG, Martin 00 Ujumise Spordiklubi 59.32 622 26.97 32.35
4. KOSTIN, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.48 559 29.16 32.32
5. GELLER, Mark 99 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:01.86 549 29.79 32.07
6. PIUS, Rinel 99 Viimsi Veeklubi 1:01.99 545 28.58 33.41
7. KESKUELL, Kert-Taniel 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.26 538 28.51 33.75
8. TARUM, Robert 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:02.56 531 27.50 35.06
9. REIU, Sven 00 Wiru Swim 1:03.79 500 29.92 33.87

10. KESKSAAR, Sander 00 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.09 493 29.09 35.00
11. VAINIKK, Rando 00 Paernu Spordikool 1:04.45 485 29.48 34.97
12. DANILOV, Artjom 00 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:04.46 485 28.08 36.38
13. KUUSIK, Karl 00 Wiru Swim 1:05.90 454 30.08 35.82
14. SEI, Paul Arvid 00 Rocca al Mare Kooli SK 1:06.36 444 29.06 37.30
15. TIIMUS, Siim Hindrik 00 Wiru Swim 1:07.44 423 31.83 35.61
16. JAGUSON, Sander 00 Wiru Swim 1:08.73 400 30.32 38.41
17. FILIPPOV, Martin 00 Spordiklubi Shark 1:09.33 390 31.57 37.76

2001 and younger

1. SOVTSA, Mark 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 59.54 615 28.39 31.15
2. PRIBLUDNOI, Mihhail 01 Jaerveotsa SK 1:01.44 560 28.68 32.76
3. FORSEL, Marcus 03 Keila Swimclub 1:01.85 549 28.71 33.14
4. MIILPALU, Matteus 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.90 522 29.02 33.88
5. VISNAPUU, Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:03.32 512 28.95 34.37
6. PAERISMAA, Uku 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:03.41 509 29.50 33.91
7. LATT, Ilia 01 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:03.63 504 28.39 35.24

VIIRPUU, Jan Joonas 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:03.63 504 29.62 34.01
9. ARM, Markus 01 MyFitness 1:03.86 499 29.58 34.28

10. KLEIMOLA, Ossi 01 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:04.32 488 30.05 34.27
11. ROOSIMAA, Aleksander 01 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:04.48 484 29.92 34.56
12. VARES, Kaarup 01 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:05.86 455 29.52 36.34
13. LOOKENE, Rain Rasmus 01 MyFitness 1:06.18 448 30.77 35.41
14. MAERTMAA, Alex Artur 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:06.22 447 30.31 35.91
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XXIV Eesti Lühiraja meistrivõistlused ujumises
Tallinn, 17. - 19.12.2016

Event 28, Boys, 100m Medley, 2001 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

15. ARGE, Anders 01 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:06.71 437 29.81 36.90
16. SHUVALOV, Igor 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:06.97 432 30.70 36.27
17. KUNDLA, Johannes 01 Orca Swim Club 1:07.33 425 30.18 37.15
18. TATAR, Robin 02 Orca Swim Club 1:07.37 425 30.81 36.56
19. KOLLI, Karl Aleksander 01 Wiru Swim 1:07.44 423 30.90 36.54
20. HELDE, Kaspar 02 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.18 410 30.79 37.39
21. HANKO, Oskar 02 Paide Ujumisklubi 1:08.20 409 31.37 36.83
22. PALVADRE, Christopher 03 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:08.66 401 32.85 35.81
23. KARATSEVSKI, Nikita 03 Orca Swim Club 1:09.15 393 31.71 37.44
24. IVANOV, Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:09.23 391 30.26 38.97
25. AKSALU, Simo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:10.59 369 31.02 39.57
26. RAADIK, Jorke Patrick 03 Orca Swim Club 1:10.62 369 32.32 38.30
27. LILIENBERG, Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:10.67 368 31.88 38.79
28. NIKOLTSUK, Aleksei 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:10.91 364 35.02 35.89
29. TOBLER, Artur 04 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:11.00 363 32.47 38.53
30. FABER, Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:11.03 362 32.31 38.72
31. MARTIKAINEN, Risto 03 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:11.11 361 32.49 38.62
32. ZGURO, Maksim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:12.09 347 34.82 37.27
33. JAHILO, Jaan Markus 01 MyFitness 1:12.62 339 34.24 38.38
34. MAEKIMAA, Samuel-Mathias 02 Paernu Spordikool 1:12.91 335 34.16 38.75
35. DROZDOV, Daniil 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.20 331 33.30 39.90
36. OUNMAA, Sass-Joergen 01 Spordiklubi Shark 1:13.26 330 33.70 39.56
37. URSIN, Manu 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:13.35 329 33.28 40.07
38. KOVASK, Rasmus 02 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.46 327 35.41 38.05
39. ROOTSMA, Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:13.80 323 33.56 40.24
40. FILIPPOV, Georg 04 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:14.12 319 33.83 40.29
41. LEKANDER, Joonatan 02 Kouvolan Uimarit 1:14.56 313 34.88 39.68
42. PRITS, Ralf Erik 04 MyFitness 1:14.57 313 35.85 38.72
43. TAMMIS, Tristan 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:14.62 312 34.22 40.40
44. HARJAKS, Joakim 02 SK Nelja Ratsu Klubi 1:14.67 312 33.23 41.44

ALEKSEJEV, Daniil 03 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:14.67 312 33.93 40.74
46. PRANK, Ervin Otto 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:15.24 305 34.90 40.34

DSQ LAASPERE, Reimo Gert 03 Spordiklubi Shark 1:14.95 33.52 41.43
GA - False Start

DSQ ROOSE, Ralf 04 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:17.01 36.48 40.53
BaF - Did not finish on back


